Zixia Li
Sound Designer / Engineer

Gainesville, FL 32607 - 352-328-6430 - zixiali98@gmail.com

PRODUCTION
The Hippodrome State Theatre

Sound Designer The 39 Steps Larissa Klinger & Dan 2025
Fenaughty
Sound Designer/Mixer Pump Boys & Dinettes Andrew Cao 2025
Sound Engineer Morning After Grace Kristin Clippard 2025
University of Florida Performing Arts
Production Audio Def Talent Jam 2025
Production Audio Michael Feinstein 2025
Production Audio Dusty Slay 2025
Production Audio Arcadian Wild 2025
Production Audio Hiromi's Sonicwonder 2025
Head Audio On Sight 2025
Head Audio UF Homecoming 2025
Head Audio Maria Loudenitch 2025
Production Audio Lyrics For Life 2025
Head Audio Miss UF 2025
Head Audio Beta Bring It On 2025
Head Audio Ziggy & Miles 2025
Production Audio Niyaz 4th Light 2025
Production Audio Chinese New Year 2025
Production Audio Mother Language Day 2025
Head Audio TN Theatre 2025
Production Audio UF PSA 2025

Head Audio

Accent A'ja Wilson

2025



Production Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio

Head Audio

Star Center

Gator MUN

UA Organ

Withers to Wonder
Cirque Kalabante
Pacifica Quartet

UF Launch IA
CoMed

MBA Graduation
Independance

ELI Commencement
Voctave

Extreme Dance
Danza

Sergio Bernal
Clayton Stephenson
Def Talent Jam
AFTLS

Circa

Chabad Jewish Ctr
UF Hillel

Jahari Stampley Trio
LDS Choir Viewing
Accent Ke Huy Quan
FPPC

UF BSA

Pride Welcome

UF College of Nursing

Rhonda Vincent

2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

2024



Head Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio

Head Audio

Dancelnk
Momentum Dance
Independance
Cameron Dancenter
Hawthorne HS Grad
Vet Med

Fort Clarke

Star Center

UF Navy ROTC

UF Air Force ROTC
Brentwood Sings
UF Med Coating

FL Bandmasters
Danza

Floridance

Fl Players

UF Health @ BC
DTP

The Crane Wives
Accent - D. Sprouse
Miss Greek

TedxUF

UF Grad Awards

ELI Talent

Tabasco

On Your Feet Broadway Tour
Miss UF

Accent - P. Whitson

Dance Alive Giselle

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

2024



Production Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio

Head Audio

Pat Metheny

Who's In the Box

Jesus Christ Superstar Broadway Tour
Ragtime Circus

Lyrics for Life

God's Not Dead

Mother Language Day
CASA Spring

Come From Away Broadway Tour
DTP

Star Center

Young Leaders Conference
YCA Tour

CoMed Talent UA
GatorMUN@UA

American Spiritual Ensemble
Launch into IA

ACYO

MBA Graduation

ELI Commencement

MUPS

Floridance

Danza

Luca Mundaca

Grand Guard

State of the Campus

Mean Girls Broadway Tour
Accent @ UA

Doxa Dance

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023



Head Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio

Production Audio

Diwali

Ndlovu Youth Choir
Agri & Bio Engineering
Fl Players

Nick Carter

Joshua Kane

Accent @ UA
Circuspalooza
Homecoming Pageant
UF BSA

UF PRIDE

AASA

Black Like He

UFPA Preview
Momentum Dance
Cameron Dance

Doxa

UF Dentistry White Coat

Sun Country

Star Center

UF Coll of Nursing
Brentwood Sings
San Salvador

Angelique Kidjo

My Fair Lady Broadway Tour

Carmen
Lyrics For Life
Jessica Vosk

FISS

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023



Production Audio
Production Audio
Head Audio

Production Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio
Production Audio

Production Audio

Heartwood Soundstage

Audio Technician
Audio Technician

Audio Technician

Audio Technician
Audio Technician
Audio Technician
Audio Technician
Audio Technician
Audio Technician
Audio Technician
Audio Technician

Audio Technician

Audio Technician
Audio Technician

Audio Technician

Demetri Martin

CoMed Talent

Viano String Qrt

Stomp Broadway Tour
Buffalo Rose

Star Center

Cinderella

Chicago Broadway Tour

MacBeth - SST

Heartwood Music Fest
Shaun Martin

Tommy Emmanuel w/ special guest Gareth
Pearson

Festival of Music and Love
Grateful Gainesville Fall Boogie
The Fest 20 at Heartwood
Indie Live

Tom Petty Weekend

Stealn’ Peaches: A Tribute to the Allman Bros

NCFBS Presents: Acoustic Blues Showcase
Jonathan Scales Fourchestra

Xarissa Debut with The Forum and Leni &
Chandler of MADWOMAN

Hiroya Tsukamoto
Catherine Britt

Playground Music and Arts Festival

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022

2022

2023
2023

2023

2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022

2022
2022

2022



School of Theatre and Dance, University of Florida

Sound Designer/
Composer

Sound Designer

Sound Designer/
Composer

Sound Mixer
Sound Designer

Recording/Mix Engineer

Sound Designer

Asst. Sound Designer/
Mixer

Asst. Sound Designer
Sound Designer

Asst. Production Mixer

EMPLOYMENT

Marisol

Three Sisters

Dog Act

A Little Night Music
Eurydice (cancelled)

I Am... (A Devised Musical
Experience)

Second Chances

Hills on Fire

Rough Magic
We Are Proud

Pippin

Colleen Rua

Monika Gossmann

Malcolm Gets

Tony Mata
Charlie Mitchell

Tony Mata

Judith Williams

Ryan Hope Travis

Judith Williams
Ryan Hope Travis

Andrew Cao

Skilled Stage Technician/Production Audio/Head Audio

University of Florida Performing Arts; Gainesville, FL

2022 - Present

2022

2021

2021

2021
2020

2020

2019

2019

2019
2019

2019

* Work closely with clients, performers and technical staff to achieve the desired

production results.

Set up and manage audio equipment such as microphones, speakers, and mixing
consoles.

Assist Broadway tour crews with load-in, setup, and strike for touring productions.
Mix audio for live performances using Behringer X32 and DiGiCo S31.
Troubleshoot audio issues by being familiar with the patchbay and signal flow.

Use QLab for audio playback.

Maintain audio equipment, perform regular checks, repairs, and updates as needed.
Keep track of equipment inventory.

Repair and build cables such as XLR, DMX, Cat5, Cat6, NL2, NL4, and PowerCon.

Supervise and direct the stage crew to ensure they execute tasks efficiently.



Manage the venue by liaising with clients and the production team.
Assist with line array and backline setup.
Assist with video screen and projector setup.

Install, circuit and focus stage lighting fixtures.

Resident Sound Designer/Engineer

The Hippodrome State Theatre; Gainesville, FL
March 2025 - October 2025

Sound design for main stage and second stage productions.

Produce cue sheets, I/O lists and other paperwork needed for each production.
Program and operate QLab.

Record and edit audio for marketing usage such as radio commercials.

Design ambient lobby music.

Live mix performances and rentals as needed using Behringer X32.

Ensure proper mic’ing of actors and musicians.

Troubleshoot technical issues quickly during rehearsals and performances.
Maintain and repair sound equipment.

Make purchasing decisions for the sound department while staying within approved
budgets.

Audio Technician

Heartwood Soundstage; Gainesville, FL
2022 -2023

Load in, set up, and strike all audio equipment for rehearsals and performances.
Place and patch microphones, DI boxes, monitors, and speakers as required.
Run cabling safely and neatly, following stage plots and input lists.

Conduct sound checks with band members to ensure proper levels and monitor
mixes.

Operate the FoH or monitor mixing console during performances.

EDUCATION
University of Florida, Gainesville, FL. — Bachelor of Arts, 2022

SKILLS

Sound design for theatre.

Midas M32, Behringer X32, DiGiCo S31, Yamaha QLS.



* Line by line mixing for musical theatre.
* Live mixing for bands.

* Knowledge of speaker setup and placement, wired/wireless microphones types and
placements for vocals and instruments.

* QLab, Digital Performer, Logic Pro, GarageBand.

* Ability to troubleshoot under pressure.

* Basic knowledge of video and lighting equipments.
* Event management.

* Interpersonal and communication skills.

* Computer skills.

* Attention to detail.

¢ Customer service.

AWARDS

* 2020 Lawrence Baynard Hubbell Scholarship in Theatre Studies
CERTIFICATE

* Dante Level 1 & 2



