Zixia Li

Sound Designer / Engineer

Gainesville, FL 32607 · 352-328-6430 · zixiali98@gmail.com

Larissa Klinger & Dan

2025

The 39 Steps

PRODUCTION

Sound Designer

The Hippodrome State Theatre

-		Fenaughty	
Sound Designer/Mixer	Pump Boys & Dinettes	Andrew Cao	2025
Sound Engineer	Morning After Grace	Kristin Clippard	2025
University of Florida Pe	University of Florida Performing Arts		
Production Audio	Def Talent Jam		2025
Production Audio	Michael Feinstein		2025
Production Audio	Dusty Slay		2025
Production Audio	Arcadian Wild		2025
Production Audio	Hiromi's Sonicwonder		2025
Head Audio	On Sight		2025
Head Audio	UF Homecoming		2025
Head Audio	Maria Loudenitch		2025
Production Audio	Lyrics For Life		2025
Head Audio	Miss UF		2025
Head Audio	Beta Bring It On		2025
Head Audio	Ziggy & Miles		2025
Production Audio	Niyaz 4th Light		2025
Production Audio	Chinese New Year		2025
Production Audio	Mother Language Day		2025
Head Audio	TN Theatre		2025
Production Audio	UF PSA		2025
Head Audio	Accent A'ja Wilson		2025

Production Audio	Star Center	2025
Head Audio	Gator MUN	2025
Head Audio	UA Organ	2025
Production Audio	Withers to Wonder	2025
Production Audio	Cirque Kalabante	2025
Head Audio	Pacifica Quartet	2025
Production Audio	UF Launch IA	2025
Production Audio	CoMed	2025
Head Audio	MBA Graduation	2024
Head Audio	Independance	2024
Head Audio	ELI Commencement	2024
Production Audio	Voctave	2024
Head Audio	Extreme Dance	2024
Head Audio	Danza	2024
Production Audio	Sergio Bernal	2024
Head Audio	Clayton Stephenson	2024
Production Audio	Def Talent Jam	2024
Head Audio	AFTLS	2024
Production Audio	Circa	2024
Head Audio	Chabad Jewish Ctr	2024
Head Audio	UF Hillel	2024
Production Audio	Jahari Stampley Trio	2024
Head Audio	LDS Choir Viewing	2024
Head Audio	Accent Ke Huy Quan	2024
Production Audio	FPPC	2024
Production Audio	UF BSA	2024
Production Audio	Pride Welcome	2024
Head Audio	UF College of Nursing	2024
Head Audio	Rhonda Vincent	2024

Head Audio	Dancelnk	2024
Head Audio	Momentum Dance	2024
Head Audio	Independance	2024
Production Audio	Cameron Dancenter	2024
Head Audio	Hawthorne HS Grad	2024
Head Audio	Vet Med	2024
Production Audio	Fort Clarke	2024
Production Audio	Star Center	2024
Head Audio	UF Navy ROTC	2024
Head Audio	UF Air Force ROTC	2024
Production Audio	Brentwood Sings	2024
Head Audio	UF Med Coating	2024
Head Audio	FL Bandmasters	2024
Head Audio	Danza	2024
Head Audio	Floridance	2024
Head Audio	Fl Players	2024
Production Audio	UF Health @ BC	2024
Production Audio	DTP	2024
Production Audio	The Crane Wives	2024
Head Audio	Accent - D. Sprouse	2024
Production Audio	Miss Greek	2024
Production Audio	TedxUF	2024
Head Audio	UF Grad Awards	2024
Head Audio	ELI Talent	2024
Head Audio	Tabasco	2024
Production Audio	On Your Feet Broadway Tour	2024
Head Audio	Miss UF	2024
Head Audio	Accent - P. Whitson	2024
Head Audio	Dance Alive Giselle	2024

Production Audio	Pat Metheny	2024
Production Audio	Who's In the Box	2024
Production Audio	Jesus Christ Superstar Broadway Tour	2024
Production Audio	Ragtime Circus	2024
Production Audio	Lyrics for Life	2024
Production Audio	God's Not Dead	2024
Production Audio	Mother Language Day	2024
Production Audio	CASA Spring	2024
Production Audio	Come From Away Broadway Tour	2024
Production Audio	DTP	2024
Production Audio	Star Center	2024
Head Audio	Young Leaders Conference	2024
Head Audio	YCA Tour	2024
Production Audio	CoMed Talent UA	2024
Head Audio	GatorMUN@UA	2024
Production Audio	American Spiritual Ensemble	2024
Production Audio	Launch into IA	2024
Head Audio	ACYO	2023
Head Audio	MBA Graduation	2023
Head Audio	ELI Commencement	2023
Production Audio	MUPS	2023
Head Audio	Floridance	2023
Head Audio	Danza	2023
Production Audio	Luca Mundaca	2023
Head Audio	Grand Guard	2023
Head Audio	State of the Campus	2023
Production Audio	Mean Girls Broadway Tour	2023
Head Audio	Accent @ UA	2023
Head Audio	Doxa Dance	2023

Head Audio	Diwali	2023
Production Audio	Ndlovu Youth Choir	2023
Head Audio	Agri & Bio Engineering	2023
Head Audio	Fl Players	2023
Production Audio	Nick Carter	2023
Production Audio	Joshua Kane	2023
Head Audio	Accent @ UA	2023
Production Audio	Circuspalooza	2023
Head Audio	Homecoming Pageant	2023
Head Audio	UF BSA	2023
Head Audio	UF PRIDE	2023
Production Audio	AASA	2023
Production Audio	Black Like He	2023
Head Audio	UFPA Preview	2023
Head Audio	Momentum Dance	2023
Head Audio	Cameron Dance	2023
Head Audio	Doxa	2023
Head Audio	UF Dentistry White Coat	2023
Head Audio	Sun Country	2023
Production Audio	Star Center	2023
Head Audio	UF Coll of Nursing	2023
Production Audio	Brentwood Sings	2023
Production Audio	San Salvador	2023
Production Audio	Angelique Kidjo	2023
Production Audio	My Fair Lady Broadway Tour	2023
Production Audio	Carmen	2023
Production Audio	Lyrics For Life	2023
Production Audio	Jessica Vosk	2023
Production Audio	FISS	2023

Production Audio	Demetri Martin	2023
Production Audio	CoMed Talent	2023
Head Audio	Viano String Qrt	2023
Production Audio	Stomp Broadway Tour	2023
Production Audio	Buffalo Rose	2023
Production Audio	Star Center	2023
Production Audio	Cinderella	2022
Production Audio	Chicago Broadway Tour	2022
Production Audio	MacBeth - SST	2022
Heartwood Soundstage		
Audio Technician	Heartwood Music Fest	2023
Audio Technician	Shaun Martin	2023
Audio Technician	Tommy Emmanuel w/ special guest Gareth Pearson	2023
Audio Technician	Festival of Music and Love	2023
Audio Technician	Grateful Gainesville Fall Boogie	2022
Audio Technician	The Fest 20 at Heartwood	2022
Audio Technician	Indie Live	2022
Audio Technician	Tom Petty Weekend	2022
Audio Technician	Stealn' Peaches: A Tribute to the Allman Bros	2022
Audio Technician	NCFBS Presents: Acoustic Blues Showcase	2022
Audio Technician	Jonathan Scales Fourchestra	2022
Audio Technician	Xarissa Debut with The Forum and Leni & Chandler of MADWOMAN	2022
Audio Technician	Hiroya Tsukamoto	2022
Audio Technician	Catherine Britt	2022
Audio Technician	Playground Music and Arts Festival	2022

School of Theatre and Dance, University of Florida

Sound Designer/ Composer	Marisol	Colleen Rua	2022
Sound Designer	Three Sisters	Monika Gossmann	2021
Sound Designer/ Composer	Dog Act	Malcolm Gets	2021
Sound Mixer	A Little Night Music	Tony Mata	2021
Sound Designer	Eurydice (cancelled)	Charlie Mitchell	2020
Recording/Mix Engineer	I Am (A Devised Musical Experience)	Tony Mata	2020
Sound Designer	Second Chances	Judith Williams	2019
Asst. Sound Designer/ Mixer	Hills on Fire	Ryan Hope Travis	2019
Asst. Sound Designer	Rough Magic	Judith Williams	2019
Sound Designer	We Are Proud	Ryan Hope Travis	2019
Asst. Production Mixer	Pippin	Andrew Cao	2019

EMPLOYMENT

Skilled Stage Technician/Production Audio/Head Audio University of Florida Performing Arts; Gainesville, FL

2022 - Present

- Work closely with clients, performers and technical staff to achieve the desired production results.
- Set up and manage audio equipment such as microphones, speakers, and mixing consoles.
- Assist Broadway tour crews with load-in, setup, and strike for touring productions.
- Mix audio for live performances using Behringer X32 and DiGiCo S31.
- Troubleshoot audio issues by being familiar with the patchbay and signal flow.
- Use QLab for audio playback.
- Maintain audio equipment, perform regular checks, repairs, and updates as needed.
- Keep track of equipment inventory.
- Repair and build cables such as XLR, DMX, Cat5, Cat6, NL2, NL4, and PowerCon.
- Supervise and direct the stage crew to ensure they execute tasks efficiently.

- Manage the venue by liaising with clients and the production team.
- Assist with line array and backline setup.
- Assist with video screen and projector setup.
- Install, circuit and focus stage lighting fixtures.

Resident Sound Designer/Engineer

The Hippodrome State Theatre; Gainesville, FL

March 2025 - October 2025

- Sound design for main stage and second stage productions.
- Produce cue sheets, I/O lists and other paperwork needed for each production.
- Program and operate QLab.
- Record and edit audio for marketing usage such as radio commercials.
- Design ambient lobby music.
- Live mix performances and rentals as needed using Behringer X32.
- Ensure proper mic'ing of actors and musicians.
- Troubleshoot technical issues quickly during rehearsals and performances.
- Maintain and repair sound equipment.
- Make purchasing decisions for the sound department while staying within approved budgets.

Audio Technician

Heartwood Soundstage; Gainesville, FL

2022 - 2023

- Load in, set up, and strike all audio equipment for rehearsals and performances.
- Place and patch microphones, DI boxes, monitors, and speakers as required.
- Run cabling safely and neatly, following stage plots and input lists.
- Conduct sound checks with band members to ensure proper levels and monitor mixes.
- Operate the FoH or monitor mixing console during performances.

EDUCATION

University of Florida, Gainesville, FL — Bachelor of Arts, 2022

SKILLS

- Sound design for theatre.
- Midas M32, Behringer X32, DiGiCo S31, Yamaha QL5.

- Line by line mixing for musical theatre.
- Live mixing for bands.
- Knowledge of speaker setup and placement, wired/wireless microphones types and placements for vocals and instruments.
- QLab, Digital Performer, Logic Pro, GarageBand.
- Ability to troubleshoot under pressure.
- Basic knowledge of video and lighting equipments.
- Event management.
- Interpersonal and communication skills.
- Computer skills.
- Attention to detail.
- Customer service.

AWARDS

• 2020 Lawrence Baynard Hubbell Scholarship in Theatre Studies

CERTIFICATE

• Dante Level 1 & 2